	Vol.h.8/ Page 17224
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PF	RESENTS, That THE BANK OF CALIFORNIA NA *
hereinafter called GRANTOR, for the con	nsideration hereinafter stated door hereby and b
sell and convey unto MARY	I. GARDNER, a widow,
ated in the County of Klamath, and State	e's heirs, successors and assigns, that certain real propert ppurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, situ of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:
BLOCK 31 , LOT 101 , NIMROD RIVER PARK as shown on may	OF THE 4th ADDITION TO p in official records of said county.
SUBJECT TO all conditions, covenants, r	eservations, restrictions, easements, rights and rights on the only and state.
	to the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and
The true and actual consideration r s_2	baid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is 500.00
In construing this deed the singula	ar includes the plural as the circumstances may
Some by the order of the grantor's	board of directors with it's corporate seal affired
this 16th day of <u>Septembre</u>	<u>er, 19_81</u> .
	THE BANK OF CALIFORNIA a National Banking Association AVAKIAN
(Corporate Seal)	TRUST OPER. OFFICE
	( in all
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	Asst. Tr. Opr. 0
COUNTY OF	SS.
	E, before the undersigned, a Notary Public of said State
personally appeared O. AVAKIAN TRUST OPER, OFFIC Trust Officer, and	, known to me to be the
me to be the Assistant Truct Officer of	Asst. Tr. Oor Off
known to me to be the persons who execute therein named, and acknowledged to execute	Asst. Tr. Opr. Off. ed the within instrument, and at such corporation evenuted the
laws or a resolution of its board of director	ed the within instrument on behalf of the corporation at such corporation executed the same pursuant to its by- s.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Ahelton
(SEAL) OFFICIAL SE	AL Notary Public of Said State B. Sheiton
B SHELTON	CORNIA (TIPE OR PRINT IN INK NAME OF NOTARY PUBLIC)
DEED My comm. expires May	17, 1985 STATE OF OREGON
When recorded return to	County of Klamath ss.
Mary I. Gardner	I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the 28th
4650 El Camino Real	day of <u>September</u> , 1981, at
	9:33 o'clock A. M., and recorded in
Atascadero, California 93422	book_ <u>M-81</u> on page 17224
Until a change is requested all Tax Statements shall be sent to	Record of Deeds of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County
the following address:	affixed.
Same as above.	Evelyn Biehn
	County Clerk – Recorder
F	ee \$4.00 By Deputy